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Goals for the Study




o Current patterns of participation with existing parks,

programs, and facilities.
e Attitudes and preferences

with the District’s

marketing and publicity methods.
o Satisfaction with current services and operations.

e Obtain feedback from res
recreation desires (i.e., ex

bondents on the future
pansion or development of

new parks, programs, anc
District.

e Obtain general demograp
District’s respondents.

e Obtain feedback about ge

Jor facilities) within the
hic characteristics of the

neral awareness, level of

agreement, and financial questions.



Methods & Response




* 34 questions (2019) — 45 questions (2023)

* Online questionnaire
* In-person
* Email campaigns
* Social media
* Postcard reminder (census of all residents)

* Response — 837 (2014), 1174 (2019), and 983 (2023)
* 79% resident (2019), 90% resident (2023)

* Deerpath neighborhood 34% (2019), 22% (2023)

* Diversity slightly increased
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Future'in Focus: Financial




Figure 24. About What Percent of Your Property Taxes Goes to the VHPD?
Please Provide Your Best Estimate Without Checking Any Information. (n=883)

11% to 15% 1% to 15%
15.2% / 15.2%

6% to 10%
40.3%

1% to 5%
39.5%




Figure 25. On average, a Vernon Hills Park District homeowner pays $400 per year
in property taxes to support Park District operations. What advice would you give
the Vernon Hills Park District? (n=902)

Pursue an increase to the tax rate to advance possible

capital improvements (i.e., dog park, innovative
playgrounds, restoration of all park and bike paths).

Pursue an increase to the tax rate to continue to operate
the very best parks, recreation facilities and programs.

Do nothing at this time which could potentially
impact future services and projects.

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 28% % 36%




Future in Focus: Satisfaction



* Nearly 80% of households expressed an overall satisfaction
(satisfied or very satisfied) with the Vernon Hills Park District
(~15% were “neutral”)

* Qutdoor spaces (parks, sport fields, paths, and playground areas)
received the highest satisfaction levels with 83.5% of
respondents being satisfied or very satisfied with these areas.

* Household satisfaction with District staff was also very high
(79.0% satisfied or very satisfied, 15.8% neutral)
* These exceptionally strong ratings are commendable considering the

unique circumstances and evolving responsibilities that have faced staff
during and after the pandemic.



* 76% of respondents were
satisfied with safety at
VHPD parks and facilities.

* Over go% of respondents
felt their household was
properly represented and
included within the VHPD

and its offerings.

* 93.6% of respondents
agreed or strongly agreed
that the Vernon Hills Park
District is important to the
Vernon Hills community.
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Figure 21. Future Facility & Program Needs at the VHPD (n=977)

Paths & Tralls

Adult Fitness/Wellness/Group Exercise/Sport
Family Aquatic Center

Dog Park

Special Events/Festivals

Canoe/Kayak Opportunities

Outdoor Fitness/Workout Stations
Playgrounds

Pickleball Courts

Community Gathering Space

Environmental Education

Youth Fitness/Wellness/Group Exercise/Spornt
Teen Programs

Movies in the Park

Childcare

None - Existing Offerings are Adequate

23.2%
23.1%
20.8%
20.2%
18.6%
15.9%
14.8%
14.2%
14.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

B 1stChoice | 2ndChoice ] 3rd Choice



Conservation




 Satisfied with
environmental
sustainability (68.5%)

* Good job with
conservation practices

(76.1%)

» Expand and improve
native areas (81.8%)

* Expand no mow zones
(61.6%)

 Expand non-paved walking
trails (60.9%)



Marketing



Figure 17. VHPD Marketing Preferences (n=983)

Email Marketing

Park District Program Guide
Park District Website

Social Media

Printed Materials

Electronic Marquee

Park Kiosks

Other







Figure 4. VHPD Parks & Open Space: Has Your Household Used these Spaces?
If So, How Often? (n=980)

More than 25 times - 43.8%

11 to 25 times - 24.0%

6 to 10 times - 19.0%
1to 5 times - 9.6%




Figure 5. Which VHPD Park & Open Space Areas Did Your Household Visit
Most Often? (n=943)

Deerpath
Century
Grosse Pointe 13.7%
Other 11.2%
Sullivan Woods 9.4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%




VHPD Path Use

* 90.6% of respondents
utilized paths at least
once in the last 12
months.

* Nearly 53% have used
paths more than 25
times!




Figure 16. During the Past Year, How Many Times Has Your Household Utilized
the Following Recreation Providers (n=973)

Lake County Forest Preserve District
Other Local Park District Facllities
Recreation Activities Provided by the Library
Golf Courses
School Sports Teams
Adult Sports Teams/Leagues
Travel Sports Teams/Clubs
Lifetime Athletic
Private Day Camps
Bears Fit
School Day Camps
LA Fitness
Xport Fitness
Private Personal Trainers
Other
Chilkicare or Day Care Service Provider B
Orangetheory”
The Barre Code

0% 10% 20% 0% 40% 0% 60% T0% 80%

B More than 25 times 11to26times [ 61010 times




Figure 11. VHPD Events: Has Your Household Participated in VHPD Events?
If So, How Often? (n=979)

More than 25 times - 9.9%

11 to 25 times - 12.6%

6 to 10 times - 18.2%

1to 5 times - 56.9%




* 46.2% have visited one or more times.

. * Over 36% more than 25 times in the last year.

!




Figure 15. Did Your Household Know Lakeview Fitness Offers the Following Amenities?
(n=452)

Locker Rooms

with Showers 79.5%
Variety of Cardio and Weight Training 79.0%
Machines and Fitness Equipment e
Indoor Lap and Exercise Pool 78.7%

Free Weight Area 70.0%

Spa Area with Sauna, Steam 53.6%
Room, and Whirlpool e

Babysitting Services 51.5%

Over 50 Group Exercise

0
Classes per Week 51.2%

Outdoor Fitness Patio 37.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% S0% 60% 70% B80%




Figure 9. VHPD Programs:
Has Your Household
Participated in VHPD
Programs? If So, How
Often? (n=979)

Yes No
63.8% 36.2%

More than 25 times - 26.8%

11 to 25 times - 16.8%

6 to 10 times - 20.2%

1to 5times - 34.0%



Primary Reasons or Purpose

For Participating: For Choosing Not to Participate
(Themes):
* Parks (Get outdoors, health * Parks (Time/busy)
promotion) * Paths (Time/busy)
* Paths (Health promotion, get . :
outdoors) * Programs (Time/busy & No
* Programs (Health promotion, skill ids I.n househOld.)
development) * Special Events (Time/busy)
* Special Events (Social) * Lakeview Fitness (Use other
* Lakeview Fitness (Health facility, time, Home

promotion) equipment)
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Exciting Path Ahead!



jarrod@wearecampfireconcepts.com

. Questions?
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